PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN

AMERICAN STATISTICAL ASSOCIATION ON COLUMBUS
806 NORTH COLUMBUS STREET

AREA TABULATIONS

TOTAL SITE AREA 01085 AC. OR 4,725 SF
01047 AC. OR 4,560 SF WIHN S
00945 AC. OR 4118 SF DISTURBED AREA

0.1436 AC. OR 6,255 SF

TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA =
TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA =
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA =

TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION = 054.04-01-08
ADDRESS = 806 N COLUMBUS STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

EXISTING/PROPOSED ZONE = RB TOWNHOUSE ZONE

ARCHAEOLOGY NOTES

ALL REQUIRED ARCHAEOLOGICAL PRESERVA“DN MEASURES SHALL BE COMPLETED PR\DR T
GROUND-DISTURBING ACTIVITIES (SUCH AS CORING, GRADING, FILLING, VEGETATION REMOVAL,
UNDERGROUNDING UTILITIES, PILE DRIVING, LANDSCAPING, AND OTHER EXCAVATIONS AS DEFINED IN SECTION
2-151 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE) OR A RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PLAN MUST BE IN PLACE TO PRESERVE
AND/OR RECOVER SIGNIFICANT RESOURCES IN CONCERT WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITIES.  TO CONFIRM,
CALL ALEXANDRIA ARCHAEOLOGY AT 703-838-4399.

THE APPLICANT SHALL CALL ALEXANDRIA ARCHAEOLOGY IMMEDIATELY (703-838-4399) IF ANV EURI[D
STRUCTURAL REMAINS (WALL FOUNDATIONS, WELLS, Pﬂlvtis, CIST[RNS, ETC.) OR CONCENTR

ARTIFACTS ARE DISCOVERED DURING DEVELOPMEN T CEASE IN THE AREA OF THE DlscovERv
UNTLL A CITY ARCHAEOLOGIST COMES T0 THE SITE AMD RECORDS THE FINDS.

THE APPLICANT SHALL NOT ALLOW ANY METAL DETECTION AND/OR ARTIFACT COLLECTION TO BE
CONDUCTED ON THE PROPERTY, UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE ALEXANDRIA ARCHAEOLOGY. FAILURE TO
COMPLY SHALL RESULT IN PROJECT DELAY.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

THERE ARE NO TIDAL WETLANDS, TIDAL SHORES, TRIBUTARY STREAMS, FLOODPLAINS, CONNECTED TIDAL WETLANDS, ISOLATED WETLANDS, HIGHLY
ERODIBLE /PERMEABLE SOILS OR BUFFER AREAS ASSOCIATED WITH SHORES, STREAMS OR WETLANDS LOCATED ON THIS SITE. THERE ARE NO
WETLAND PERMITS REQURED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

THERE ARE NO AREAS OF MARINE CLAY DEPOSITS ONSITE ACCORDING TO THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA MARINE CLAY AREA MAP.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN RPA'S ON THIS SITE ACCORDING TO THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA RPA MAPS.

THERE IS NO KNOWN SOIL CONTAMINATION ON THIS PROPERTY, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE & BELIEF.

THIS SITE IS WITHIN A COMBINED SEWER AREA.

VICINITY MAP

ADDRESS: 806 N COLUMBUS STREET, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

ZONING TABULATIONS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION NARRATIVE
APPLICANT PROPOSES A RE-SUBDIVISION 0 CREATE 3 TOWNHOUSE LOTS AND TO REDEVELOP THE EXISTING SITE WHICH
CURRENTLV INCLUDES VACANT AREA AND SURFACE PARKING. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL INVOLVE CLEARING OF THE SITE
AND CONSTRUCTING 3 TOWNHOUSE RESIDENTIAL UNITS WITH SURFACE PARKING, AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE. THE SITE IS

THE PROJECT REQUESTS A DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN (DSP) WITH LOT AREA, LOT WIDTH, AND LOT FRONTAGE MODIFICATIONS AND A
SUBDIVISION WITH VARIATIONS FOR ALL THREE LOTS.

THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN "PARKER GRAY LOCAL DISTRICT" PER THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA HISTORIC PRESERVATION MAP.

ngé -
o <ee [
5883 B3
2 82 (B8

BEEQEE

@ 2gsg

g5

. ot

T H
wees |g
o
< .98 |5
L gec:g |5 [
0fuwx 8
e |
— R g
- 2% F &
cxd |z |y
IO"’§L’ ]
0B |2 |8
o-ittl|

ZONING EXISTING ZONE: RB, PROPOSED ZONE: RB TOWNHOUSE ZONE
PLAN BRADDOCK METRO NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN, BRADDOCK METRO STATION SWALL AREA PLAN & PARKER GRAY HD
SITE AREA (S0 FT) (ACRES): 4,725 SQ. FT. OR 0.1085 ACRES
USE: EXISTNG:  VACANT/PARKING
PROPOSED: _TOWNHOUSE /RESIDENTIAL
REQUIRED 101500 | LOT 501 | LoT 502 TOTAL
|zone RB -
[DENSITY (UNITS/ACRE] 30DU/AC 27.66 (3 DWELLING UNITS/0.1085 ACRES) -
FAR 1 142 148 143 10
(GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) N/A 2811 %73 2811 8195
2 2138 2310 6818
LOT AREA (SF) 1,980 F, 1,600 SF W/ SUP. 1643 1440 1602 ans
SETBACKS (FT)
FRONT - N. COLUMBUS FRONT LOT LINE/BAR APP. 30° 31 32"
SIDE N, 00" N/A 00"
REAR 11 (8FTMIN.) Ly .0 209 -
WIDTH (FT)
18FT - 16 -
END UNITS 26FT 1825 - -
[OPEN SPACE (SF) 35% (1654 5F) 37.4% (615 5F) 35.5% (512 5F) 37.4% (615 5F) 1722
GROUND LEVEL 390 315 390 1095
ROOFTOP. 25 197 25 647
|AVERAGE FINISHED GRADE 475 475 480 -
HEIGHT (FT) 45 FT 25 25 25 -
PARKING 0 (ENHANCED TRANSIT AREA] 2 2 2 6
- 5.86 18
[TReE canopy coverace 2% 500SF (30%) S00SF (34%) 500SF (30%) 1500F
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GREEN BUILDING NOTE

THE APPLICANT WILL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA 2019 GREEN BUILDING POLICY, WHERE APPLICABLE.

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

(PRELIVINARY AND SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT)

CODE : VIRGNIA CoDE

USE GROUP : R-3 FLOOR AREA

iﬂ"fwf{“w YPE ¢ pa LOT | FLOOR 1] FLOOR 2] FLOOR3 | FLOOR 4] TOTAL

ALLOWABLE NUMEER OF STORES: 4 50 820 820 820 351 | 2811

ALL VI UNUMITED 501 77 77 717 385 2537
3 502 820 820 820 351 2811

SPECIAL USE PERMITS/ZONING
MODIFICATIONS/WAIVERS

DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN (DSP) WITH LOT AREA, LOT WIDTH, AND LOT FRONTAGE MODIFICATIONS.

SUBDIVISION WITH LOT AREA, LOT WIDTH, AND LOT FRONTAGE VARIATIONS.

SUBDIVISION VARIATION TO MODIFY MINIMUM LOT AREA FROM 1,600 SF TO 1,440 SF. (Z.0. 3-705) (LOTS 500, 501, 502)

SUBDIVISION VARIATION TO MODIFY LOT WIDTH FROM 26 FT TO 18.25 FT (END), 18 FT TO 16 FT (INTERIOR). (2.0 3-705)

SUBDIVISION VARIATION TO MODIFY LOT FRONTAGE FROM 26 FT TO 18.25 FT (END), 18 FT T0 16 FT (INTERIOR). (Z.0. 3-705)

FIRE FLOW TEST

DATE: 01/03/2023

RESIDUAL HYDRANT #1156

STATIC PRESSURE = 40 PSI
RESIDUAL PRESSURE 3PSl
FLOW HYDRANT #1153
OBSERVED FLOW = 1718 GPM

4,098 GPM © 20 PSI
3,500 GPM © 20 PSI

ALCULATED FLO
MAXIMUM CAP FLOW =

FIRE_FLOW NEEDED = 1,500 GPM © 20 PSI

COMPLETE STREETS TABULATION

COMPLETE_STREETS POLICY TABLE NEW

UPGRADED

PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS - -

PARKING TABULATION

PARKING REQUIRED
TOWNHOMES = NO MINIMUM REQUIREMENT WITHIN ENHANCED TRANSIT AREA PER Z.0. 8-200(A)(1)(A)

PARKING PROVIDED.

STANDARD SPACE 1 SPACES
COMPACT SPACES = 1 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 2 SPACES
LOT 501

STANDARD SPACE 0 SPACES
COMPACT SPACES 2 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 2 SPACES
LOT 502

STANDARD SPACES= 1 SPACES
COMPACT SPACES 1 SPACES.
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 2 SPACES

LOADING
LOADING REQURED: N/A
LOADING PROVIDED: 0 SPACES

BIKE PARKING
BIKE BARKING REQUIRED:
GUEST:

TOTAL BIKE PARKING REQUIRED:
BIKE PARKING PROVIDED:

INDIVIDUAL HOMEOWNERS WILL STORE BIKES IN REAR YARD OR WITHIN BUILDING.

SP / 10 RESDENTIAL UNITS * 3 UNITS
SP / 50 RESIDENTIAL UNITS * 3 UNITS

2 SPACES
2 SPACES (ON STREET)

DEVELOPMENT TEAM INFORMATION

1. OWNER 3. CVIL ENGINEER: 5. LAND USE mORNEY
AMERICAN STATISTICAL ASSOCIATION WALTER L. PHILLIPS, INC WIRE G
732N WASHINGTON ST 207 PARK AVENUE 1750 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 1500
ALEXANDRIA VA 22314 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22046 TYSONS, VA 22101
ATTN: TRAVIS P. BROWN. P.E ATTN: KEN WIRE
2. APPLICANT: 4. ARCHITECT:

PT BLOOMS DEVELOPMENT
509 WYTHE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VA 2:
ATTN: PATRICK BLOOMFIELD

JONATHAN KUHN ARCHITECT
508 KENNEDY STREET NW, SUITE 313
WASHINGTON, DC 2001 |
ATTN: JONATHAN KUHN

TRIP GENERATION ANALYSIS

PROVIDED USING "INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS: TRIP GENERATION"

EXSTING TRPS = 0

PROPOSED TRIPS (TOWNHOMES**) = 3 UNITS X 5.86 = 18 TRIPS/DAY

*4TE RATE FOR TOWNHOUSE DWELLINGS = 5.86 TRIPS/DAY/UNIT

SHEET INDEX

P0101
P0201
P0301
P-0302
P-0401
P0402
P-0403
P-0404

P50

P0701
P0702
P0703

P0704
PRI

P0705
P-101
P-1201
P1202
P-1203
P-1301

COVER SHEET
GENERALNGTES

EXSTING CONDITIONS pLAN
PRELIINARY GEONETRIC oy
R

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE NOTES AND DETAILS

PRELIMINARY FIRE SERVICE PLAN

DSP 1  ARCHITECTURE COVER SHEET

DsP2  MASSING STUDY
AR

CH SITE Pl
DSP4  PRECEDENT PHDTDS
DSP5  PRECEDENT PHOT

DSPE  PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATIONS
EAR ELEVATIO

BePh SR ELEVATIONS
LOT FLOOR PLANS

DSP 10 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS - S¢

DSP 11 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS - S¢

DSP 12 FAR DIAGRAMS - SCHEME A
DSP 13 FAR DIAGRAMS - SCHEME B

SCHEME A
CHEME B
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SPECIAL USE PERMIT NO. 2025-00030

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING

DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & mumu:nm IRML‘ES
SITE PLAN No.

DIRECTOR DATE

CHAIRMAN, PLANNING COMMISSION __ DATE

DATE RECORDED

INSTRUMENT NO. DEED BOOK N. PAGE NO.

SHEET: P-0101



KEY MAP

I

(66.08" PUBLIC RIGH]-OF—WAY WIDTH)

6
==———— —ul
x
NORTH COLUMBUS STREET

MADISON STREET

(66.08' PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH)

SCALE:
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¢
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SECTION A-

NOT 10 SCALE
PER SEC'HDN 6-403A MAXIMUM HEIGHT BASED ON 36.0° SETBACK IS 72.0'. AT
PROPOSED HEIGHT OF 42.5', THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS IN CONFORMANCE.
Mm ‘THE REQUIREMENTS OF 6-403A.

GREEN BUILDING NARRATIVE

EARTHCRAFT HOUSE

consumpbon

i of 30%

uckon: reduce landscape water requren

trateges: reduce.

mption by a mamum of

STORMWATER BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES (BMP) NOTES

THE STORMWATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) REQUIRED FOR
THIS PROJECT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED UNDER THE
DIRECT SUPERVISION OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER OR HIS DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVE. ~THE DESIGN ENGINEER SHALL MAKE A WRITTEN
CERTFICATION TO THE CITY THAT THE BMPS ARE CONSTRUCTED AND
INSTALLED AS DESIGNED AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
SITE PLAN. _IN ADDITION, AGGREGATE LAYERS AND COLLECTOR PIPES
MAY NOT BE INSTALLED UNLESS THE DESIGN ENGINEER OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE IS PRESENT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH THE CITY WITH AN OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR ALL BMPS ON THE PROJECT.  THE
MANUAL SHALL INCLUDE AN EXPLANATION OF THE FUNCTIONS AND
OPERATIONS OF EACH BMP AND ANY SUPPORTING UTILITIES, CATALOG
CUTS ON ANY MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND A

'SCHEDULE OF ROUTINE MAINTENANCE FOR THE BMPS AND SUPPORTING
EQUIPMENT.

ARCHAEOLOGY NOTES

THE APPLICANT SHALL CALL ALEXANDRIA ARCHAEOLOGY IMMEDIATELY
(703-746-4399) IF ANY BURIED STRUCTURAL REMAINS (WAL
FOUNDATIONS, WELLS, PRMES asmns ETC.) OR CONCENTRATIONS OF
ARTIFACTS ARE DISCOVERED DURING DEVELOPMENT. WORK MUST CEASE IN

REA OF THE DlscovERv UNTIL A CITY ARCHAEOLOGIST COMES TO
THE SITE AND RECORDS THE FINDS.

THE APPLICANT SHALL NOT ALLOW ANY METAL DETECTION AND/OR
ARTIFACT COLLECTION TO BE CONDUCTED ON ROPERTY, UNLESS
AUTHORIZED BY ALEXANDRIA ARCHAEOLOGY. FAILURE T0 COMPLV SHALL
RESULT IN PROJECT DELAY.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

1. THERE ARE NO TIDAL WETLANDS, RPA'S, TIDAL smx[s TRIBUTARY STREAMS,

FLOODPLAINS, CONNECTED TIDAL wETu\NIlS. TED WETLANDS, HIGHLY
ERODIBLE /PERMEABLE SOILS OR BUFFER AREAS ASSOCIATED WITH SHORES,
STREAMS OR WE' \ 3

THERE ARE NO KNOWN UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS OR AREAS OF SOIL OR
GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION OF THE SITE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF.

THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY MUST BE
NOTIFIED IF UNUSUAL OR UNAN'"C\PA‘ED CONTAMINATION OR UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANKS, DRUMS AN ou INERS ARE ENCOU! NTERED AT THE SITE.
IF THERE IS ANY DOUB' ou Y

ENVIRONMENT, THE ALEXANDRIA F\RE DEPARTMENT MUST BE coNTAc!ED
IMMEDIATELY BY CALLING 911. THE TANK OR CONTAINER'S REMOVAL, ITS
CONTENTS, ANV SOIL CONTAMINATION AND RELEASE TO THE ENVIRONMENT
WILL BE HANDLED IN' ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE, AND CITY
REGULATIONS.

ALL WELLS TO BE DEMOLISHED ON THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING MONITORING
WELLS, MUST BE CLOSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH VIRGINIA STATE WATER
CONTROL BOARD (VSWCB) REQUIREMENTS. CONTACT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
SPECIALIST AND AND COORDINATE WITH THE ALEXANDRIA HEALTH
DEPARTMENT AT 703-746-4400 EXT. 267/255.

ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITIES MUST COMPLY WITH THE ALEXANDRIA NOISE
CONTROL CODE TITLE 11, CHAPTER 5, WHICH PERMITS CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES TO OCCUR BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING HOURS:

+ MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY FROM 7AM TO 6PM AND

+ SATURDAYS FROM 9AM TO 6f

+ NO CONSTRUCTION Acnvm[s ARE PERMITTED ON SUNDAYS.

PILE DRIVING IS FURTHER RESTRICTED TO THE FOLLOWING HOURS:

+ MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY FROM 9AM TO 6PM AND
+ SATURDAYS FROM 10AM TO 4PM

CONTAMINATION NOTE

THERE IS NO KNOWN OR EXPECTED CONTAMINATION AREAS ON THIS SITE, TO THE BEST
OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

ALEXRENEW NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE ALL DISCHARGES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ALEXANDRIA
CODE THTLE 5, CHAPTER 6, ARTICLE B.

DEWATERING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED DISCHARGE LIMITS TO THE SEWER SYSTEM ARE
REGULATED BY ALEXRENEW PRETREATMENT. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CONTACT ALEXRENEW'S
PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR AT 703-721-3500 X2020.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
(ARTICLE XIll COMPLIANCE) NARRATIVE

THE SITE DRAINS INTO A MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM LOCATED IN MADISON STREET. THERE
‘MLL BE A DECREASE \N IMPERVIOUS AREA FROM THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITION TO
EVE ONDITION. PERMEABLE PAVEMENT BMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ORDER FOR THE
QUALITY AND QUANTITY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE
Xl OF THE MUNICIPAL ZONING ORDINANCE. ~SEE SHEET P-0701 FOR PRELIMINARY STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT AND BMP LOCATIONS.

SITE RUNOFF IN THE POST DEVELOPMENT CONDITION WILL BE LESS THAN THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT
CONDITION. ~ PORTIONS OF THE POST DEVELOPMENT FLOW WILL BE CAPTURED ONSITE AND
DETAINED/ROUTED THROUGH THE PERMEABLE PAVEMENT GRAVEL SECTION TO FURTHER REDUCE FLOW
FROM THE SITE.

THE REQUIREMENTS FOR CHANNEL PROTECTION AND FLOOD PROTECTION SET FORTH IN ARTICLE XIl
OF THE MUNICIPAL ZONING ORDINANCE SHALL BE MET WITHIN THEIR RESPECTIVE LIMITS OF ANALYSIS.
SEE SHEET P-0703 FOR PRELIMINARY OUTFALL ANALYSIS.

THE WATER QUAUITY REOUIREMEMTS SET romH IN ARTICLE XIll OF THE WNIC\PAL ZONING
ORDINANCE SHALL BE OF ONSITE BMP FACLITES. A OF THE
WATER QUALITY vmqu (wa\I) NDT TREATED ONSITE SHALL BE MITIGATED vu\ PAYMENT INTO THE
WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT FUND.

ALL PROPOSED ONSITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY MAINTAINED BY THE
INDIVIDUAL LOT OWNERS.

SEE SHEETS P-0701 — P-0705 FOR ADDITIONAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION.

RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA NOTE

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA
RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA) AND THERE ARE NO MAPPED RPA'S ON
THIS PROPERTY.

FLOOD PLAIN NOTE

THE SITE IS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN PER THE
CURRENT FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) PUBLISHED BY FEDERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA).

CEMETERY AND/OR BURIAL GROUNDS

THERE IS NO OBSERVABLE, HISTORICAL OR ARCHAEOLOGICAL EVIDENCE OF
CEMETERIES OR BURIAL GROUNDS ON THIS PROPERTY.

UTILITY CONTACTS

ELECRIC: TELEPHONE:
VIRGINIA DOMINION POVER VERIZON

©/0 KEN HOLWES ©/0 VAL FISHER

2980 FARVEW PARK N., 6TH FLOOR

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22305 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

(703) 838-2437 (703) 204-5068
NATURAL GAS:
WASHINGTON GAS COMCAST

C/0 RAY BAKER
6801 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
SPRINGFIELD, VA 22151
(703) 750-5953

/0 BRAN SHOE.

(703) 567-4449

WATER:

VIRGNIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

(703) 706-3889

COMBINED SEWER NARRATIVE

STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM THE SITE CURRENTLY SHEET FLOWS EAST TOWARD
COLUMBUS STREET AND WEST TOWARD THE PUBLIC ALLEY. STORMWATER IS THEN

CAPTURED BY EXISTING CURB INLETS IN THE PUBLIC ROW/EASEMENTS AND ENTERS
A COMBINED STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

SANITARY SEWER DISCHARGE FROM THE SITE ENTERS A SEPARATED SANITARY
SEWER MAIN, THAT ULTIMATELY ENTERS AN ALEXRENEW SEPARATED TRUNCK SEWER,

THIS DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO THE COMBINED SEWER SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

POLICY PER MEMO TO INDUSTRY 0714, POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW WILL BE
REDUCED T0 10% LESS THAN PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS FOR STORMWATER
DISCHARGE.

FEDERAL FUNDING NOTE

THIS PROJECT IS NOT A FEDERAL UNDERTAKING. ANY REQUIRED FEDERAL

PERMITS WILL BE OBTAINED BY THE APPLICANT PRIOR TO

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT NOTE

A SITE SPECIFIC GEOTECHNICAL REPORT WILL BE PREPARED FOR THIS
PROPERTY AND WL BE PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE COVER AT THE TIME OF
FINAL SITE PLAN.

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL NARRATIVE

THE SUBJECT SITE IS CURRENTLY VACANT AND IS ADJACENT TO A SEPARATED

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM THAT ULTIMATELY ENTERS AN ALEXRENEW SEPARATED

TRUNK SEWER, ACCORDING TO THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA GIS SEWER VIEWER. THE

SANITARY FLOW FROM THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL CONNECT TO THE EXISTING
SEWER NETWORK IN NORTH COLUMBUS STREET.

1T IS ANTIGPATED THAT THE SANITARY FLOW RESULTING FROM THIS DEVELOPMENT
WLL BE APPROXIMATELY:

TOWNHOUSE RESDENTAL: 350 GPD x 3 UNITS = 1,050 GPD.

1,050 GPD x 4 (PEAK FACTOR) =
THE EXISTING SANITARY FLOW FROM THE SITE = 0 GPD (VACANT LOT).
BECAUSE THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN
EXPECTED SANITARY SEWER FLOW LESS THAN 10,000 GPD, DETAILED SANITARY

SEWER QUTFALL ANALYS'S IS NOT REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MEMO TO
INDUSTRY NO. 06-14.

MARINE CLAY SOILS MAP

* THERE ARE NO KNOWN AREA OF MARINE CLAY DEPOSITS ONSITE, ACCORDING
T0 THE CITY'S MARINE CLAY MAP
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PPWT........... PONER POLE WITH TRANSFORVER 1. THE PROPERTIES SHOWN HEREON ARE DESIGNATED BY THE CITY OF o
RAC............ ROLLED ASPHALT CURB ‘ ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA, AS MAP-BLOCK-LOT NUMBER 054.04-01-08, g
RET.... RETAINING WALL ZONED RB. 1 g
SWH, {3 .. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE . =
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TRLP........... TRAFFIC LIGHT/SIGNAL POLE ¥ <
TP TYPICAL ‘ 3. THIS PLAT AND THE SURVEY UPON WHICH IT IS BASED SHOWS ONLY z
. WATER NETER < THOSE INPROVENENTS THAT ARE OBSERVABLE AND CAN BE LOCATED @
w. WATER VALVE 2 USING NORMAL SURVEY METHODS. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES sHoun | =
© ... FIRE HYDRANT “ HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEY INFORMATION, MISS &
Ed UTILITY POLE z UTILITY MARKINGS AND EXISTING RECORDS. THERE ARE NO 3
x LIGHT POLE 2 o GUARANTEES, EITHER EXPRESS OR INPLIED, THAT THE UNDERGROUND g
— - FENCE 4 ° ' UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA, g
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. CURB AND GUTTER

SPOT ELEVATION

SIGN

. TELECOMMUNICAT IONS MANHOLE

| 5. TOTAL AREA OF THE PROPERTY IS 4,725 SQUARE FEET OR 0.1085
ACRES

6. THIS PLAT IS BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY BY THIS FIRM, DATED
JULY 25, 2025

7. THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY'S FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP FOR THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA, MAP NUVBER
5155190033F , MAP REVISED DATE JANUARY |1, 2024, DESIGNATES
THE PROPERTY AS BEING IN ZONE X, AREAS OF MINIMAL FLOOD
HAZARD

~OF-WAY WODTH)

EASEMENTS, CONDITIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS, SHOWN
AND/OR NOTED, ARE PER THE TITLE REPORT PREPARED BY PHILIP E.
YIANILOS T/A EXAMINERS TITLE 8 ABSTRACT, LLC, COUNSELORS
NUMBER CTOI34910-SER, EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 24, 2025

(66.08'PUBLI! RIGHT-

THE SITE SHOWN HEREON IS REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AVERICAN
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 AS COMPUTED FROM A FIELD RUN VERTICAL
CONTROL SURVEY AND IS REFERENCED TO THE VIRGINIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM OF 1983. THE COMBINED FACTOR APPLIED TO THE FIELD
DISTANCES TO DERIVE THE REFERENCED COORDINATES 1S
0.99995695. THE FOOT DEFINITION USED IN THE PERFORMANCE OF
THIS SURVEY IS THE U.S. SURVEY FOOT. CONTOUR INTERVAL IS ONE

©

NORTH COLUMBUS STREET
COLUMBUS
806 NORTH COLUMBUS STREET
PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN

ASSOCIATION ON
CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA
EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

AS-BUILT DATA TABLES
SANITARY SEWER STORM SEWER

0. THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED UNDER THE DIRECT AND RESPONSIBLE
CHARGE OF, DAVID N. ISHERWOOD, L.S., FROM AN ACTUAL [X]
GROUND OR [ ] AIRBORNE SURVEY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION;
THAT THE IMAGERY AND/OR ORIGINAL DATA WAS OBTAINED ON JULY
25, 2024; AND THAT THIS PLAT, MAP, OR DIGITAL GEOSPATIAL
DATA INCLUDING METADATA MEETS MINIMUM ACCURACY STANDARDS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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NOTES:
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THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE
CITY OF ALEXANDRIA RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA)

AND THERE ARE NO KNOWN MAPPED RPA'S ON THIS SITE PLAN No.
PROPERTY
2. THERE ARE NO STRUCTURES ON THE CITY LIST OF 100 | OReCToR __DAE |

YEAR OLD STRUCTURES ON OR ADJACENT TO THE SITE.
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT & BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES NARRATIVE

EXISTING CONDITIONS:

THE SITE CURRENTLY CONSISTS OF A VACANT LOT WITH STANDARD CONCRETE PAVERS AND A LIMITED NUMBER OF TREES. THE 4,725 SF (0.1085 AC.) SITE DRAINS FROM A HIGH POINT IN THE
CENTER OF THE SITE TOWARD NORTH COLUMBUS STREET AND THE PUBLIC ALLEY WHERE SHEETFLOWS UNTIL IT ENTERS THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM VIA INLETS LOCATED IN THE PUBLIC
ROW AND ALLEY. CURRENTLY NO STORMWATER CONTROLS EXIST ON-SITE. THE EXISTING DRAINAGE DIVIDES FOR THE SITE WILL GENERALLY BE MAINTAINED IN THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. FOR
THE PURPOSES OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, THE SITE AREA WILL BE THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 5900 SF OR 0.1354 ACRES (EXCLUDING LINEAR UTILITY TRENCHING).

BROPOSED CONDITIONS:
THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO CONSTRUCT THREE TOWNHOUSE DWELLINGS WITH SURFACE PARKING, UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE, AND STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS. THE PROPOSED
IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDINGS, PERMEABLE PAVEMENT PARKING PADS, STREETSCAPE, AND OTHER SUPPORT UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE.

STORMWATER QUALITY (SEE BMP SCHEMATIC — THIS SHEET):
INORDER TO COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 13 OF THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA ZONING ORDINANCE AND THE VIRGINIA STATE WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS (9VAC25-870-63), THE SITE WILL INCLUDE LEVEL
THE TOWNHOME LOTS. THE PROPOSED BMP: (ORUS LEVELS AND COMPLY WITH ALL

2 PERMEABLE PAVEMENT LOCATED AT THE REAR OF

'S WILL REDUCE PHO:

SPH STATE AND CITY REQUREMENTS. ANY
oF

IPERVIOUS AREA THAT CANNOT BE CAPTURED AND TREATED DUE TO SITE AND GRADING CONSTRAINTS AND STRUCTURAL CONCERNS WLL BE MITIGATED THROUGH PAYMENT INTO THE CITY

ALEXANDRIA WATER QUALITY IMPACT FUND (WQIF).
STORMWATER QUANTITY:

CHANNEL PROTECTION: |
THE SITE QUTFALLS TO THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM LOCATED IN MADISON STREET. BASED ON REVIEW OF CITY STORM SEWER MAPS (GIS), THE DISCHARGE OF THE 2-YEAR 24-HOUR
STORM FROM THE SITE CAN BE CONVEYED UP TO THE LIMITS OF ANALYSIS (100 TMES THE SITE AREA) WITHOUT CAUSING EROSION, SINCE ALL OF THE PIPES OR CULVERTS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

IER NON-ERODIBLE MATER!

ORE, THE SITE MEETS CHANNEL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA STORMWATER CODE

ANALYSIS ARE CONCRETE OR OTHE MATERIALS. _ THEREF(
(ARTICLE XIl) AND NO ADDITIONAL STORMWATER DETENTION IS NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSES OF CHANNEL PROTECTION.

ELOOD CONTROL:

THE SITE QUTFALLS TO THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM LOCATED IN MADISON STREET. THE
POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW MUST BE CONVEYED WITHIN THE SYSTEM UP TO THE LIMITS OF ANALYSIS AND THAT
EXCEED PRE-DEVELOPMENT LEVELS. REVIEW OF THE STORMWATER OUTFALL WITHIN THE LIMI YSi

E 10- 4-HOUR STOR)

THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA STORMWATER REQUIREMENTS SPECIY THAT THE 10-YEAR, 24 HOUR STORM

EVELOPMENT FLOW FOR THE 10- R STORM MUST NOT

THE POST-DEVEL oW _F - YEAR, 24-HOUE
INDICATES THAT DOWNSTREAM STORMWATER PIPES MAY NOT BE ADEQUAI
, 24—} IE_SYSTEM TO THE LIMITS OF ANAL D THAT TH ECEIVING PIPES ARE A COME
THE 10-YEAR, 24 HOUR STORM WILL BE REDUCED TO BELOW THE ENERGY BALANCE THROUGH THE USE OF RUNOFF

QUATE TO
BINED SEWER. THEREFORE, SITE DISCHARGE RATES FOR
REDUCTION PRACTICES, A DECREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA, AND ONSITE

DETENTION WITHIN THE PERMEABLE PAVEMENT SECTION. THEREFORE, THE SITE MEETS FLOOD CONTROL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA STORMWATER CODE (ARTICLE XIl).

Qoevaeen < |F-*(Qpre-oevmceen * RVore-opmoeen) / RVorveoeen
Qoeveoeen < 0.9 (0,925 CFS * 2076 CF) / 1,974 CF = 0.8755 CFS
Q POST DEVELOPMENT (10-YEAR) (AFTER DETENTION) = 0.796 CFS < 0.8755 CFS ALLOWABLE (FLOOD CONTROL)

Q POST DEVELOPMENT (10-YEAR) (AFTER DETENTION) = 0.796 CFS < 0.8325 CFS ALLOWABLE (COMBNIED SEWER 0.925 CFS X 90% = 0.8325 CFS)

SEE P-THIS SHEET FOR POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOWS.

COMBINED SEWER:
SINCE THE SITE IS LOCATED IWTHIN A COMBINED SEWER DISTRICT, POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW WILL BE REDUCED TO 10% BELOW PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS. A CONTROL STRUCTURE AND
ADDITIONAL GRAVEL STORAGE WILL BE PROVIDED IN THE PERMEABLE PAVEMENT TO FURTHER REDUCE FLOW TO 10% BELOW PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS. FINAL DETENTION DESIGN TO BE.

PROVIDED AT TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN.

INCONTROLLED SHEET FLOW WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE NORTH COLUMBUS STREET AND PUBLIC ALLEY AND INTO THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM. THERE WILL NOT BE ANY ADVERSE

ALL UL

IMPACT TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AS A RESULT OF THIS PROJECT AND THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.
FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY:

THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY PER FEMA MAPS.

BESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS:
THERE ARE NO RESOURCE PROTECTION
AREAS KNOWN TO EXIST ON THE SITE.

PRE-DEV

THE SITE RESIDES IN THE COMBINED SEWER SYSTEM WATERSHED.
Time interval
Drainage area
Basin Slope
Te method
Total precip.
Storm duration

PRE-DEV

THE BMP FACLITIES WLL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MANTANED.
BMP COORDINATES

LOT 500 PERMEABLE PAVEMENT: N 6982573753
E 11897018414
LOT 501 PERMEABLE PAVEMENT: N 6982586.165

E 11897020.278 Hydrograph type

Hydrograph type = SCS Runoff

PRE-DEVELOPMENT

Peak discharge = 0.445 cfs]

Time to peak 1193 hrs
Hyd. volume 950 cuft

oft

6.00 min
Type Il
484

Hydraulic length
Time of conc. (Tc)
Distribution

Shape factor =

Peak discharge 0.542 cfs]

SCS Runoff
rs

Time fo peak 193 hrs

LOT 502 PERMEABLE PAVEMENT: N 6982603.971 Time interval i Hyd. volume 1,172 cuft
£ 11897022.706 Drainage area

Basin Slope Hydraulic length

Te method Time of conc. (Tc)

Total precip. Distribution

Storm duration Shape factor

PRE-DEV

Hydrograph type = SCS Runoff

Tims o pesk = 113 re

Time interval Hyd. volume 2,076 cuft

Drainage area

Basin Slope Hydraulic length of

Tc method Time of conc. (Te) = 6.00 min

Total precip. Distribution

Storm duration

Type Il
484

Shape factor

POST-DEVELOPMENT

POST-DEV

Hydrograph type SCS Runoff
e To pe Trs3ms
Time interval 2 min Hyd. volume 866 cuft
Drainage area 0.135ac
Basin Slope 0% Hydraulic length of

Tc method User Time of conc. (Tc) 6.00 min
Total precip. 270in Distribution Type Il
Storm duration 24hrs Shape factor 484
POST-DEV

Hydrograph type = SCS Runoff Peak discharge 0.513 cfs]
TineTo pesk = 1T 93Hre
Time interval Hyd. volume 1,083 cuft
Drainage area
Basin Slope Hydraulic length of

Tc method Time of conc. (Tc) = 6.00 min
Total precip. Distribution Type Il
Storm duration 24hrs Shape factor 484
POST-DEV

Hydrograph type SCS Runoff Peak discharge

e o pe w3irs
Time interval = 2 min Hyd. volume = 1,974 cuft
Drinage area 013530
Basin Slope 0% Hydraulic length of

Te method User Time of conc. (Tc) 6.00 min
Total precip. 520in Distribution Type Il
Storm duration 24 hrs Shape factor 484
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(66.08" PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY WIDTH)
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SCALE: 1
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==

(845 sQ.

PRE-DEVELOPMENT CURVE NUMBER

LMITS OF DISTURBANCE (SWM AREA):

5,900 SQ. FT. OR 0.1354 ACRES
EXISTING PERVIOUS AREA: 1,340 SQ. FT. OR 0.0308 ACRES
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 4,560 SQ. FT. OR 0.1047 ACRES

CURVE NUMBER:

IMPERVIOUS AREA

LIMITS OF CLEARING
(SWM AREA)

[(4560 X 98) + (1,340 X 80)] / 5,900 = 94

POST-DEVELOPMENT CURVE NUMBER

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (SWM AREA):

5,900 SQ. FT. OR 0.1354 ACRES
PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA: 1,742 SQ. FT. OR 0.0400 ACRES
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 4158 SO. FT. OR 0.0955 ACRES

ADJ. CURVE NUMBER: 92 (SEE VRRM SPREADSHEET - P-0702)

IMPERVIOUS AREA

LIMITS OF CLEARING
(SWM AREA)
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o | 025

Uinear Development Project?.

Site Information

Post-Development Project (Treatment Volume and Loads)

Enter Total Disturbed Area (acres) 5[ 0.4

Drainage Area A

VRRM 4.1,2024

Drainage Aland (acres)
3 Composite Composie
T Asals B3l Caall, D50l Tately Land CoverRv | Loading P CLEAR BMP AREAS Loading N
Thesite's nt ncrease i impervious cover acres) i Forest (acrs) 0.00 000 000 000
post.Development 19 Load Reduction or Site 1/yr): Vised Open (aces) 000 000 0.00 000
L faciei] Managed Tur (acres) o0s 0.04 0.25 0.85 9.01
" Toss
o = B0 costs foate Impenvous Cover (acres) 010 010 095 086 Total Phosphorus Available for Removal inDA. A (Ib/yr) | 012 | 1233
ciouseatra om Total| 014 Treatment Vol AlR) 365
inea Open o) cramrnea ey i
aroua ) it T . 5 Stormwater Best Management Practices (RR = Runoff Reduction)
proeriem i on o Runoff ed Open | Managed Turf | Impervious | Volumefrom | o Totalomp | phosphorus | POSPIOS | Uetrested | puospnorus | Remaining | oo e tobe Nitrogen | Mtrogentoad| unveated | itrogen | Remalning
m Practice Reducton | Credtares | CreditArea. | Cover Credit | Upstream ; Teament | Remo | Ldtom | Phosphons | peuedny | phosphores i Remowl | fom | Niroten 109 emovedy |niegentosd
i ractice (ft’) L 4 /olume (ft’] i &
Credit (%) (acres) (acres) | Area (acres) | practice (ft’) (#) Volume (f¢) | Efficiency (%) |, LML | o ey | Practice (b) | Load (1b) efficiency () |, by fiv Practice (Ibs) (1bs)
Post-Development Land Cover (acres) 3. Permeable Pavement (RR) 3. Permeable Pavement (RR)
Asois Bsoi csats osots Torts 3. Permeatle Pavement A1 (°-1-03) s — o o o 2 “ 000 000 000
Foropansps Gervraviress — |
,b — = | S - o e ) |
Mied Open s rssusbes ey = = 5 | |
e e g o
e T - [
[—— = oo
eac o ox o o aw
Post-Development Requirement for Site Area
| osdecuctionrequred iy | o001 | Site Results (Water Quality Compli VRRM 4.1, 2024
Area Checks|  oan oA oac oA oat AReA e
foest (a0 000 000 o0 oo o0
e e evslopmer T o /) 5 [reroomeoonenmies | s ] MIXED OPEN (acll___000. - e - e
MIXED 0PEN AREA TREATEDIac)| 000 o 000 000 o0
MANAGED TURF AREA (ac)] 004 o 000 00 000
D COVER RY ~POST DEVELO MANAGED TURF AREA TREATED (sc)] 000 o 00 00 00
010 o o0 ) 00
Lo Cove Simmry Pt (] ToniGover ormay Pt T Cover Sormay Pt IMPERVIOUS COVER TREATED (acl___002 o 000 000 000
) e Pethebe.  Newimpeons o o o o o ok
[ ) ) st e ) [ om
et ow [ Wi oo [T ow Site Treatment Volume (ft’)
e osang ato om o0 e 5 e ow e 4 e om
= rad e et e e 2% Runoff Reduction Volume and TP By Drainage Area
W tontomten) Laint e {acres) Lo (axres) o DA.A DAB DA.C DA.D DAE TOTAL
Waea i ) [ Veighsatvmies) ) Weea il ow Acueveo (150 o T o | o o 50
Ve toing amad] o o0 i s oaminea) om ow ™ [y - oo | ow | ow 00 o1
o o Sviesopen o S gopen 3 iyl 001 oo | owm | 0w oo o0
[re— o ) il el 7P 10AD ReMAWING (/yi| 010 o0 T ow | ow 000 o0
VgD o= o e s Weeom o=
Welghted Loading Rate turf) 085 o085 Wat. Lo Rate tur) oss. Wt Lo Rate () 085 Acuieveo (/v S I 000 I 000 I 00 I 000 1 010 1
T3 3 arspa T ox gt on
i el = = TmoeGi T = e mperios o Newimomiassconr | om Total Phosphorus
i s Coverage e FINAL POST-DEVELOPMENT TP LOAD (Ib/yr[ 012 ]
impian o a5 inpunio 3 mpaniosd 3 mpaniou) = o naiaon st T
Ve irseaT 3 oae i e e [ i i gy | TP LoAD REDUCTION AGHEVED (/v 001
impenious ™ ™ Kimpanious % Simpanious % TP LOAD REMAINING (Ib/yri{ 010 |
[y— o ase [ r—— s oves e REMAINING TP LOAD REDUCTION REQURED (b/yrl: 000 **
= = = e = = ~ *+No further TP load reduction equired
- — o - Total Nitrogen (For Information Purposes)
Trestment Volume and Trestment Volume and Nutrient Load POST-DEVELOPMENT LOAD um-)lI‘
R [ —— [era— AcEveD (b/y)| 018
e I e = e v e o i o S
Pre-he Devel opme nt Trestment Volume. fiisonsnoisod ntsoopinnd
- - ey s Tesmare Ve s emintvom =
et o provinas [rone
— Asolls 8 s0is Csols Dol [ owiamaesr_o1a ]
reReoevcpmen 17 osd () on2 o2 i 012 i an Lol - A focres) 000 00 o0 ) Rt Reducton volume
i) e 5 & 2 @ @ s
TR [—— Mixed Open - undisturbec/nfrequenty maimainedgrass or | Avea (oces) 000 [T 000 000
[y a= = St o= et = b land o 2 5 » n
Managed T — disturbed, graded for yarcs oroterur 1o be|__ avea (acres) 000 00 000 o0
oding parvious lmd. aos efianaped (<] 39 1 2 20
A facres) 000 00 000 010
o o8 s o s
Noay
s . - e 1P Lond Reduction 19 Lond Reduction
vscoe Requiredfor Reguied for New
A e e ed Ares 00t impervious Ares o lyearstorm  2.yearstorm __10-yearstorm
shssminepbting ® /) o/ RVgeveioped (Watershed-inch) with no Runoff Reduction* | 197 [ 245 439 |
ur - requrementfore s cover s e RVoeveioped (Watershed-inch) with Runoff Reduction* | 187 | 234 429 |
- Adjusted CN* 2 | E3 =2 I
LEVEL 2 PERMEABLE PAVEMENT NOT 0 SCALE
Observation Well, Solid
\| (N Peroraions) 46" PVC
PermeatlPavement Suac Motrl ——— PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Bedding Layer (ss tirecied by manufackrer) — DEVELOPMENT [reoeveLopuent_| MISCELLANEQUS
DRAINAGE AREA TMPERVIOUS AREA TOTAL WQV TREATED YES
Reservoi Layer, Table 7.2
Non-Woven Geolexile DETENTION ON SITE YES
(sides only)
PROJECT IS WTHIN WHICH WATERSHED? PENDLETON-CSO
Infiltration Sump 4
24 Sand Fter Liyoror Nou.8 ——— o PROJECT DISCHARGES TO WHICH BODY OF WATER?  PENDLETON-CSO TO POTOMAC RVER
Ghoker Stone
Perforated Underdrain, WATER TREATMENT ON/OFF-SITE V TREATMENT REQUI = 1,816 CF/AC OF IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1,816 CF/AC X 0.0930 AC = 1 .003 AC-
Saruisd Do A e R TR WOV TREATMENT REQUIRED 816 CF/AC OF IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1,816 CF/AC X 0.0930 AC = 169 CF (0.003 AC-FT)
LEV:L":,"E;HZBLE (AC) TTREATED BY BUP/(AG) EFFICIENCY (%) WQV PROVIDED = 1,816 CF/AC X 0.0194 AC = 35 CF (0.0008 AC-FT) (NO CREDIT TAKEN FOR PERVIOUS AREAS)
THESE DETAILS ARE FOR INFORMATION NOTES 00194 00194 25%
PURPOSES ONLY AND SUBJECT TO =
ADWSTMENT AND SUBSTITUTION AT 1. PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE POTOMAC RIVER
3 TOTAL 0758 001
FINAL ENGINEERING WATERSHED. AL ONSITE INLETS AND PUBLIC INLETS WITHIN 2

50' OF SITE SHALL BE MARKED USING STANDARD CITY
12° ADDITIONAL DEPTH TO BE PROVIDED MM%R;E 0 OARD €1

FOR DETENTION PURPOSES.
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! Q POST DEVELOPMENT (10-YEAR) (AFTER DETENTION) = 0.796 CFS < 0.8755 CFS ALLOWABLE (FLOOD CONTROL) &
| Q POST DEVELOPMENT (10-YEAR) (AFTER DETENTION) = 0.796 CFS < 0.8325 CFS ALLOWABLE (COMBNIED SEWER 0.925 CFS X 90% = 0.8325 CFS) é g
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CHANNEL PROTECTION:
THE SITE QUTFALLS TO THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM LOCATED IN MADISON STREET. BASED ON REVIEW OF CITY STORM SEWER MAPS (GIS),

THE DISCHARGE OF THE 2-YEAR 24-HOUR STORM FROM THE SITE CAN BE CONVEYED UP TO THE LIMITS OF ANALYSIS (100 TIMES THE SITE AREA)
WITHOUT CAUSING EROSION, SINCE ALL OF THE PIPES OR CULVERTS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF ANALYSIS ARE CONCRETE OR OTHER NON-ERODIBLE
MATERIALS.  THEREFORE, THE SITE MEETS CHANNEL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS SPECIIED IN THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA STORMWATER CODE (ARTICLE
XIl) AND NO ADDITIONAL STORMWATER DETENTION IS NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSES OF CHANNEL PROTECTION.
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AARON M. VINSON

Lic. No.041851
2 11/19/25

4

5

ELOOD CONTROL:
THE SITE OUTFALLS TO THE MUNICIPAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM LOCATED IN MADISON STREET. THE (}TY OF AEXANDRIA STORMWATER

SPECIFY THAT THE 10-YEAR, 24 HOUR smﬁu POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW MUST BE CONVEYED WI IE SYSTEM UP TO THE LIMITS OF ANALVSIS
AND THAT THE POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOW FOR THE 10-YEAR, 24-HOUR STORM MUST NOT Exm:n PRE DEVELOPMENT LEVELS. REVIEW

STORMWATER OUTFALL WITHIN THE uuns OF ANALYSIS INDICATES THAT DOWNSTREAM STORMWATER PIPES MAY NOT BE ADEQUATE TO cauv:v THE

10-YEAR, 24-HOUR STORM WITHIN THE SYSTEM TO THE LIMITS OF ANALYSIS AND THAT THE DOWNSTREAM RECEIVING PIPES ARE A COMBINED SEWER.

THEREFORE, SITE DISCHARGE RATES FOR THE 10-YEAR, 24 HOUR STORM WILL BE REDUCED TO BELOW THE ENERGY BALANCE THROUGH THE USE OF
RUNOFF REDUCTION PRACTICES, A DECREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA, AND ONSITE DETENTION WITHIN THE
THE SITE MEETS FLOOD CONTROL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA STORMWATER CODE (ARTICLE XII).

PERMEABLE PAVEMENT SECTION.  THEREFORE,

DATE

APPROVED

AMERICAN STATISTICAL
ASSOCIATION ON

COLUMBUS
806 NORTH COLUMBUS STREET
PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA
PRELIMINARY ADEQUATE OUTFALL
ANALYSIS

DIRECTOR

APPROVED
SPECIAL USE PERMIT NO. 2005-00030
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING

ATE

[
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES]
STEPLANMNo.

LIMITS OF ANALYSIS

DIRECTOR DATE

CHAIRMAN, PLANNING COMMISSION
DATE RECORDED

DATE

(100X)

-
\

INSTRUMENT NO. DEED BOOK NO. PAGE NO.

% b
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Hydrograph type = SCS Runoff Peak discharge = 0.302cfs Hydrograph type SCS Runoff Peak discharge Hydrograph type Reservoir Peak discharge 0.198 cfs — mm g § = |e
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DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING
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/ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES]
FLOW PROVIDED: 020 — 4520 SITE PLAN No..
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AMERICAN STATISTICAL
ASSOCIATION ON
COLUMBUS
806 NORTH COLUMBUS STREET
PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN
CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA
TREE INVENTORY & TREE
PRESERVATION PLAN

(66.08" PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH)
Tree Inventory = = S ====
Activities o - - -
g < sl .3 TREE PRESERVATION LEGEND
g .
|z H £ 3¢
ERN 2 £ . 7| £5 KEY e STBoL
El z 2 £ g 2| E=
2 | = 5|3 |2 H S| 2
Botani < £ 2 3 [=g| & £| = EXISTING TREELINE VTV
otanical = | g 2| E |g2| R
Tree # Name S | & Sl =2 |23 Notes .
M — | 0D —
Tree Survey Information Completed by Walter Phillips, Inc - Arbo A H M. #(20-038) 031032021 LMITS OF DISTURBANCE
NOTE: THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN THE WINTER. 1D MAY . "ERIFICATION TREE
NUMBER
" ’ % |63
101 |Acer saccharinum Silver maple 22 | 22 | 45% [63% CRITCAL
102 |Uimus panvifolia Chinese eim 16" | 16° | 70% |63%| O X EXISTING TREE [Ré’;’z‘) ZONE
201 |Quercus rubra Northern red oak 8" 8 | 75% [66% X
202 |Juglans nigra Black walnut 9 9 |68% [66% X
- " . % | 667 APPROVED
203 |Cercis canadensis Eastern redbud 3 8 |73%[66%| O | X EXISTING TREE T0 B e Yo 2025-00030
204 [Cercis canadensis Easter redbud 3 8 [73% [66%| O | X REMOVED DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING
205 |Cercis canadensis Eastern redbud 3 8 | 73% [66%| O X
206  |Morus alba White mulberry 12 12' | 30% |66%| O X DIRECTOR DATE
SUPER SILT FENCE XXX — DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENVIRONWENTAL SERVCES]
DBH = Diameter at Breast Height (measured 4.5 feet above ground) (INCLUDES TP) SITE PLAN No.
tical Root Zone = 1 foot radius per inch of tree diameter, trees over 30" DBH= 1.5 foot radius per inch of tree diameter
TREE PROTECTION FENCE
|CRZ values for trees with multiple stems were calculated based on methods outlined in the 9th edition of the Guide for Plant Appraisal, published by the LS.A. DRECTOR DATE
Condition Ratings provided as based on methods outlined in the 9th edition of the Guide for Plant Appraisal, published by the LS.A. 2007 PRUNNG
CHAIRMAN, PLANNING COMMISSION DATE
Crown Clean Pruning - Remove all dead, dying, and diseased limbs 1" in diameter and larger, measured at the point of attachment. 10 10 2 4
Mulching - Chips or shredded hardwood mulch shall be placed in tree preservation area to a minimum depth of 4" along the limits of clearing and grading to a maximum depth of 10" into the DATE RECORDED
ved 3 ROOT PADDING
preserved areas. N oo P LAYER INFEED NSTRUMENT KO DEED BOOK 10 PAGE NO.
Mulch within protected areas without the use of motorized equipment (ie, use wheelbarrows) and will be distributed manually. 1iNeH =10
"~ FieNo. ALE Tax Map No. 05 JobNo. 25021 Cadd Dwg. File:G: \sdskproJ\Z5021 \aw: ng\TH 5P P=1201 0w SHEET: P-1201

16



2 5]
. 23
ngy ‘g o
— P 13
g 3 z
er\ 3 fg8g 22
2 g <z B3
- Efsd
: = 2 i E52
2 ) Y <gE
2 E . 0§
LANDSCAPE LEGEND g 3 U 5,
KEY e STBoL z m" 325 |8
< o8B |5
EXISTNG TREELINE A = Ll 1 £28 |2 g
I Ozuws [ |8
UMITS OF DISTURBANCE — 0D — §I§' el 8 E ° 2|33
S e —T3 g HE
TREE s -2 &2
PROP. LTS OF =E Oa3zs 3|
g;mfx i DISJURBANCE Sg 0.8 HEH
EXISTING TREE ROOT ZONE Q | 1 l ! z 8¢ =5 o glg
r2) A\ SCALE: 1"=2000" - g AHEE
. ALE: 1"=: & BN EHELE
) VICINITY MAP s L
NeU
=
EXISTING TREE T0 BE " { J %K 7
WOVED
NmiZ W] .
= ’ I
[‘* | 02 |, A 'gwe'w'gg.oo' ) |
M N — |
s T .
PROPOSED TREE I | \ / N l 1 4 1 |
I} g ia \ ; 28 H
TN~ S v W W 4 | 32 1 e
Y T = L I gﬁés B
| — ———
T
| NETAZ43°W,90.00 L a
= Hs ~— s
<l hS g G % g
I - — . g
—1* D i £i38 1 g
¥ Cmm— I b i ? =
| L E—, W W w = g ==
N K \ / =z 1=
z =
T\t - S 3
\j = Z
% g
LANDSCAPE PLAN NOTES ™ z
1. THERE IS NO RPA, INTERVITTENT STREAV, WETLANDS, | £
ASSOCIATED BUFFER, OR EXISTING STORMWATER J 2
FAGLITES LOCATED ONSITE.  THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED | s
WITHIN A FLOODPLAN. | \ E
2. NO KNOWN MARINE CLAY ONSITE, SEE SHEET P-0201. | < | —
NO KNOWN CONTAMINATION KNOWN ONSITE. - NO N\ SRR ! Ez g
PLANTINGS PROPOSED AT THIS TIE. i EN
’ H A m
3. THERE ARE NO EASEMENTS LOCATED ONSITE I u ) g H =
1 H [ <t
4. THERE ARE NO EXISTING CULTURAL RESOURCES. J / m<e-
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CROWN COVER TABULATIONS o
ITOTAL SITE AREA (SF) 4,725 PLANT SCHEDULE
25% CROWN COVER REQUIRED (SF) 1181 PLAN INFORMATION BOTANIC/COMMON NAME CROWN NATIVE NATIVE AND DIVERSITY NOTES
[EXISTING CROWN COVER (SF) 38 PLANTTYPE sizE  [Nomes 1. ALL PLANTINGS TO BE NATIVE SPECES, APPROVED
REMOVED CROWN COVER (SF) ) conreRTagE () TOTALCROWN | REGIONAL EASTERN 1 SPECIAL USE PERMIT NO.____ 202500030
PRESERVED CROWN COVER (SF) PLANKEY QUANTITY|GENUS ~ SPECIES  CULTIVAR COMMONNAME | CALIPER/HEIGHT| COVER(F) [} us. (1) 2. ALL PLANTINGS OR UNIQUE SPECEES RESULTING N 100% DIVERSITY. y
Crown Cover from Preserved Trees o prt 1 |cainus  coraliniana American hombeam | 2ol . S0 0 ! N DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING
Crown Cover from Preserved Shrubs 0 STANOMDTREES. CE 1 Cercis. canadensis Eastern redbud 2" cal. B&B 500 500 1 1
[PROPOSED CROWN COVER (SF) ov 1 |ostya virginiana hophornbeam 2" cal. 888 500 1 1 DIRECTOR DATE
Crown Cover from Proposed Trees 1,500 as 1 |auercus bicolor swamp white oak 2" cal. B8B N/A (STREET TREE) 1 1 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES]
Crown Cover from Proposed Shrubs o N o a
[TOTAL CROWN COVER PROVIDED (%) % Totals 4 STANDARDTREECCA: 1,500 0% R 1000 SITE PLAN No.
[TOTAL CROWN COVER PROVIDED (5F) 1,500
DRECTOR DATE
CHAIRMAN, PLANNING COMMISSION DATE
10 0 5 10 20 40
DATE RECORDED
WSTRUMENT NO____DEED BOOK O PAGE N,
leNo. ALEX _ Tax Map No. 054.04 Cadd Dwg. File:Q K I SHEET: P-1202
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ROOT PRUNING DETAIL (TYPICAL)

TREE PROTECTION FENCE
(SEE DETAIL)

FENCE TO BE INSTALLED ON
LMITS OF DISTURBANCE (L0D)

NOTE:

TREE PROTECTION AREA WILL BE DETERMINED AS PART OF THE PLAN REVIEW PROCESS.
EXACT LOCATION, DEPTH AND METHODS OF ROOT PRUNNG TO BE DETERMINED N THE
FILED BY PROJECT FORESTER.

EXACT LOCATION OF TREE PROTECTION AREAS SHALL BE STAKED OR FLAGGED PRIOR TO
TRENCHING.

TRENCH SHOULD BE BACKFILLED IMMEDIATELY.

ROOVS SHALL BE SEVERED BY TRENCHER, VIBRATORY PLOW OR APPROVED muxmsm
VER 1.0° DIAMETER SHALL BE CLEANLY CUT BY HAND. ROOT PRUNI

ROACENT To'SPECHEN TREES MAY REQURE 301, REMOVAL BY SUPERGONIC AR T00L T0

MINMIZE TREE AND ROOT IMPACTS.

TREE PRESERVATION TECHNIQUES

occur beyond the area of treatmen).

#1~For Use In Areas Where Equipment Must Operate in Areas That Will Remain
Grade:

. inlink Tbelow,
Wrudl(lli‘n(wood l:hlpsh)hll\ﬂ
. 780 % ok

hainink fonce
pulled taught

prywood
with non-skid surfaco
10-15 Inches wood chips

undisturted sol

Figure1

#2 For Use In Areas Where FIll Soil Will Be Piaced Over the Root Zane:

+ An seration system shall be fastalled in the arca shown n figare 2 below prior fo
ding. i i fibric

lad on op

oy -
Filldirt can then be placed on t0p of the geotextile fabric.

il dirt
geotexte fabric

river rockat least
6 inches deep
geotextie fabric
undisturbed sol

Figure2

TREE PRESERVATION ‘

KEEP OUT |

N w0
STORED ORDEPONITED

PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS STRICTLY ENFORCED ‘

SPECIFICATIONS

— MINIMUM DIMENSION: 11 X 8 INCHES (W X H) ‘
— BACKGROUND COLOR: RED OR YELLOW

— SIGNS MADE OF WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL ‘

TREE PRESERVATION SIGN DETAIL |

! Landscape Plan Preparatmn
Recommended Planting Installation Seasons

A. Recommended seasons are a general guide based on historical climatic data and typical performance of plantings, and
which vary dependent on project-specific environmental conditions. Due to construction schedules, recommended
planting seasons may/may not coincide with requesi(s) for certificate of occupancy for projects. Coordination of
planting installation and seasons shall be reviewed on an individual project basis.

1. Trees
a. Do ot install/plant the following trees betwween September 15 and March 15.
1. Oaks (Quercus Sp., Suchas Q. rubra, Q. alba, Q. phellos, Q. coccinnea).
2. Dogwood (Cornus Sp.)
3. Sweetgum (Liquidambar Sp.)
4. All Conifers and Evergreens except White Pine (Pinus strobus Sp.).

~

Deciduous and Evergreen Plants
a. Installplant between March 15 and June 15 and/or September 15 and November 15.

‘erennials
a. Installiplant between March 15 and June 15 and/or September 15 and November 15.

>

Spring Flowering Bulbs
a. Install/plant between September 15 and December 15.

5. Seasonal Annuals
a. Install/plant in scason per approved schedule.

Turf Grass
a. Install/plant between March 15 and May 15 and/or September 15 and October 15.
b. Do not install/plant seed or sod turf grass areas when ambient air temperature is below forty
(40) degrees Fahrenheit, or s forecast for a twelve (12) hour period after completion of work.

B

=

No Plant Installation o
a. Do not install plantings or turf grass between June 15 and September 15, without prior written
approval by the City Arborist.

“Figire T1-B. Tree Well
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DUMETER “APPROVED ORGANIC MATERIAL
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Conpmons X 2

ALLow PULL BACK 6 FROM TRUNK

PAVEMENT TYPICAL

SPLAY SIDES OF PLANTING PIT:
PITDEPTH EQUAL TO HEIGHT OF
ROOTBALL

TREEPIT

! 1 NOTTOSCALE
TREE PLANTING IN R.O.W. ADJACENT TO PAVEMENT

Figure I1-C. Planting Strip
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DISEASED OR BROKEN BRANCHES.
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NATURAL CROWN SHAPE
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(2)2°% 2" MIN. HARDWOOD STAKES.
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PARALLEL TO STREET IN UNDISTURBED
‘GROUND. DO NOT DRIVE STAKES INTO
ROOTBALL.
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s or o s
BT GOl DN B o
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s o s vt

X T

ORS¢
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&R

SPLAY SIDES OF PLANTING PIT.
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UNDISTUR

soi.

*NOTTOSCALE

TREE PLANTING IN TURF OR PLANTED AREA

Standards and Requirements.
ure I-A: Reg N Drawing

be approved by the City

L Al i i for existing

2. Specification for all i stup i 1,
e Ameri as produced by the American Association of Nurserymen; Washington, DC.

3. Theapplicant has made siable srangemens o pre-lcleﬂmn tagging, pre-contract growing, ot is underiaking
Tocated to the project site,

vk

i 3 planting:
‘modification to the landscape plan shall be undertaken by the applicant. Al remedial efforts shall, with prior approval
by the city, be performed to the satisfaction of the Directors of Planning & Zoning, Recreation, Parks & Cultural
Activities and Transportation & Environmental Services.
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4. Inlieuof ificatic I ‘work shall i
I e 5 % % iy
the Landscape C iation of Maryland, District of ia and Virginia; Gaitbersburg, Maryland.
5. Prior i i i i pre-i i s be
scheduled with the City’s Arborist and L i ew the scope of installatic
processes.
6. Maintenance for this project shall be performed in perpetuity,in compliance with City of Alexandria Landscape
7. Acerifica xtree wells, tree e provided by the project's
Landscape Architect. The leter shall uenu‘y tutal b i i
“The letter shall o approval of the last and final
Caricateof Ocoupaney for o rojec. Thelter il e st by the owneapplicantsuceessor and seald and
by the project’s Land
8. As-built drawings for will
pl ity of Alexandria L s, At dmwings sl e lor bl
of all varia ings i Tocation, quantity an
project clements.
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LOT 501 - 16 FT WIDE UNIT - SCHEME A LOT 501 - 16 FT WIDE UNIT - SCHEME A

reecccaaq
GROSS FLOOR AREA
[ S |
EXCLUDED FAR:
BATHROONS.
MECHANICAL ROOHS
STAIRS -+ LANDING AREA
[EIBST FLOOR:
GROSS FLOOR ARER 717,17 SF
EXCLUDED FAR: 8488 5F A
TOTAL SOFT: 63220 5F
SECOND FLOOR:
GROSS FLOOR ARE; 717.175F
EXCLUDED FAR: 14180 $F
TOTALSOFT: 575,97 5F
THIRD FLOOR:
GROSS FLOOR AREA.717.17SF
EXCLUDED FAR: 14757 SF
TOTAL SQFT: 569.6 SF JONATHAN KUHN ARCHITECT
FOURTH FLOOR: 508 KENNEDY STREET NW, 313
(GROSS FLOOR AREA: 385.33 SF 'WASHINGTON DC 20011
EXCLUDED FAR: 5988 SF 12024945061
JONATHAN@KUHNARCHITECT.COM
TOTAL SOFT: 325,45 5 WWW KUHNARCHITECT COM
SITE ARER: 1440 8F
\: 2.536.84 SF.
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS: 434.13 SF.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 2.102.71 SE
TOTAL FAR: 1.46
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LOT 501 - 16 FT WIDE UNIT - SCHEME A

EOURTH FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM

SECOND FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM
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i |

EIRST FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM

LOT 500 - 18.25 FT WIDE UNIT - SCHEME B

Prccccaaq
GROSS FLOOR AREA
beccccaed

MECHANICAL ROOMS
STARS + LANDING AREA

FIRST FLOOR:

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 81992 SF
EXCLUDED FAR: 81.11 SF

TOTAL SQFT: 738,81 SF
‘SECOND FLOOR:

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 819.92 SF
EXCLUDED FAR: 154.62 SF

TOTAL SQFT: 6653 SF
‘THIRD FLOOR:

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 810.92 SF
EXCLUDED FAR: 165.60 F

TOTAL SOFT: 654.32 SF
FOURTH FLOOR;

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 35149 SF
EXCLUDED FAR: 70.11 SF

TOTAL SQFT: 28138 SF

SITE AREA: 1.64250 SE
‘TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2811.25 SF
‘TOTAL DEDUCTIONS: 47143 §F

‘TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 2330.82 SF

TOTAL FAR: 1.42

OFFIGIAL STAMPS

Ka

JONATHAN KUHN ARCHITECT

508 KENNEDY STREET NW, #313
WASHINGTON DC 20011

T: 2024945061
JONATHAN@KUHNARCHITECT.COM
WWW KUHNARCHITECT COM

806 N Columbus St
Alexandria, VA

DSP

1SSUE RECORD

11/03/2025
DsP

REVISION SCHEDULE

NO. DATE

3

Q

O JONATHAN M. KUHN
Lic. No. 014367
dgmmg: G

vosnirs

ALTH
S b”‘\
# %
3 g
13

APPROVED
SPECIAL USE PERMIT NO.

SHEET NAME

FAR DIAGRAMS-
SCHEME B

sone
14" =1-0"

SHEET NO,

DSP I3

32






